State of Utah

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
MICHAEL R. STYLER

GARY R. HERBERT Executive Director
Governor Division of Water Rights
SPENCER J. COX KENT L. JONES
Lieutenant Governor State Engineer/Division Director
December 30, 2013
Mark and Teresa L Nielsen

HC 64 BOX 118
Duchesne, UT 84021

Dear Mark and Teresa,

It has come to my attention that you recently updated title to your name on water rights formerly
owned by Leon Nielsen. The subject water rights are related to the Duchesne — Strawberry Distribution
system account number 100694.

This account has been delinquent since 2011 and has a current past due amount that needs to be
brought current to insure delivery of water associated with these water rights. If the account is not made
current, related diversions will be restricted for the 2014 irrigation year. The assessment amount that
needs to be satisfied is $145.64. Please see the enclosed account ledger related to the account

This yearly assessment will be due again in the spring of 2014, the exact amount may vary,
depending on the budget and assessment set by the Duchesne - Strawberry Committee. However I
expect this account will be assessed the minimum amount of $40. This assessment is due each year, in
the spring and covered in a separate billing statement. These assessment funds cover operational costs
for the Duchesne - Strawberry distribution system, and support the water commissioner’s efforts, to
insure equitable delivery of water to all users on the system.

Please insure payment is made in a timely matter to avoid further State Engineer’s Agency
Actions related to collections on this account and to insure water delivery in the springtime. In the
meantime [ will update the account into your names and address. I can also update phone numbers if you
provide those with your payment.

Thank you for your attention in this matter. If you have further questions, please contact me. I
can be reached at (801) 538-7430 or at mikesilva@utah.gov

Sincerely,
Mike Silva
Distribution Engineer
cc:  Eastern Regional office /w Encl. UTAH
John Swasey, Water Commissioner DNR
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Utah Division of Water Rights

lEdit Account - DUCHESNE-STRAWBERRY (VERNAL) - 100694

od 4
Billing Entity : INIELSEN, LEON {Jo{\}h} e >
- 1
Billing Contact : [NIELSEN, JODY ~
Address 1: |PO BOX 757 Phone Z: (435) 733-1130 '
Address 2: Phone 2 : |(435) 822-7088 f
City : [DUCHESNE | Referenck : [15.6 A
State : [Utah V| AccointStatus——
Zip : [84021 | @ Active O Special O Inactive
Account Type : | Individuals \ Private Business \ﬂ
Primary Units : [ 88.00 J Direct Assessment : | 0.@
Secondary Units : 0.00 Special Assessment : | 0.00]
Water Use Limit : 0 Balance Owed : $145.64
Watér Company (if applicable) : Igelect a water company association V1

IAccount Notes
# Date User Name Note
1 8/2/2010 10:49:20 AM__  ADUTSON _ Leon: 435-822-7088 (Home Phone) Jody: 435-733-1130 (Cell Phone)
2 3/29/2010 9:00:20 AM MSILVA Jody will be responsible for paying the Nielson's account billing per phone call this date.
3 1/30/2006 10:16:37 AM  TSWEET Updated address per returned malil - old address RR 2 Box 2292, Roosevelt, UT 84066
4 2/25/2003 HP3000 See Lee's note on 95 agenda.
5 2/25/2003 HP3000 43-3124

PREVIOUS OWNER

LEON NIELSEN
6 2/25/2003 HP3000 PO BOX 628

DUCHESNE UT 84021

9887
IWater Right Numbers
43-1660
lPayment History

Special Adjustments

# Date Assessment Assessment or Late Fees Payment Balance Status
1 31111995 $20.00 $20.00
2  4/13/1995 $20.00 $0.00
3 31/2000 $20.00 $20.00
4  6/1/2000 $2.00 $22.00
5 3/1/2001 $25.00 $47.00
6 6/1/2001 $4.70 $51.70
7 12/5/2001 $51.70 $0.00
8  3/1/2002 $25.00 $25.00
9  6/1/2002 $2.50 $27.50
10 4/7/2003 12:03:28 PM $25.00 $52.50
11 3/1/2004 11:12:33 AM $25.00 $77.50
12  6/14/2004 2:04:07 PM $7.75 $85.25
13  2/9/2005 3:36:00 PM $25.00 $110.25
14 6/9/2005 3:06:57 PM $11.03 $121.28
15 2/14/2006 11:21:09 AM $53.98 $175.26
16 7/13/2006 11:41:38 AM $17.53 $192.79
17  3/13/2007 12:04:09 PM $42.08 $234.87
18 7/26/2007 8:55:27 AM $23.49 $258.36
19  5/22/2008 2:45:43 PM $25.00 $283.36
20 10/6/2008 6:08:55 PM $28.34 $311.70
21 3/18/2009 5:19:31 PM $40.00 $351.70
22  8/4/2009 9:42:20 AM $35.17 $386.87
23 3/11/2010 10:14:03 AM $40.00 $426.87
24 3/31/2010 $426.87 $0.00
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25 5/12/2011 2:48:56 PM $40.00 $40.00
26 71712011 11:00:14 AM $4.00 $44.00
27_ 41712012 4:15:59 PM $40.00 $84.00
28 6/19/2012 11:01:17 AM $8.40 $92.
29 37202013 8:17:28 AM $40.00 §132.40°
30 7/9/2013 1:42:26 PM $13.24 . $14584
{
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